1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

ORDINANCE NO. ORD-12-0009

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH REPEALING CHAPTER 2.42 OF THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE GOLF COMMISSION

The City Council of the City of Long Beach ordains as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 2.42 of the Long Beach Municipal Code is hereby repealed.

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance by the City Council and cause it to be posted in three (3) conspicuous places in the City of Long Beach, and it shall take effect on the thirty-first (31st) day after it is approved by the Mayor.

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of $\frac{\text{May 8}}{}$, $20\frac{12}{}$, by the

21 | /// 22 | /// 23 | ///

///

24 | ///

///

25

26 | ///

27 | ///

28 || ///

1	following vote:		
2			
3	Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Garcia, O'Donnell, Schipske, Andrews,
4			Johnson, Gabelich, Neal, Lowenthal.
5			·
6			
7	Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
8			
9	Absent:	Councilmembers:	DeLong.
10			
11			9
12			daglen
13			City Clerk
14			A .
15	-/	<i>(</i>	L. AT
16	Approved: <u>\$(191)</u>	/2	Mayor
17	(Date)	Mayor
18			
19			
20			